government entities for an authorized infrastructure project using 

the Infrastructure Pool. 

B.  The Authority shall be authorized to issue its obligations 

in order to provide net proceeds on a pooled basis not to exceed One 

Hundred Million Dollars ($100,000,000.00) One Hundred Twenty-five 

Million Dollars ($125,000,000.00) for the Infrastructure Pool.  The 

Authority shall be authorized to issue obligations within the limit 

prescribed by this subsection based upon the defeasance of 

previously issued obligations. 

C.  Except as otherwise provided by subsection F of this

[...]

for an authorized economic development project using the Economic 

Development Pool. 

B.  The Authority shall be authorized to issue its obligations 

in order to provide net proceeds on a pooled basis not to exceed One 

Hundred Million Dollars ($100,000,000.00) One Hundred Twenty-five 

Million Dollars ($125,000,000.00) for the Economic Development Pool.  

The Authority shall be authorized to issue obligations within the 

limit prescribed by this subsection based upon the defeasance of 

previously issued obligations. 

C.  Except as otherwise provided by subsection G of this